So, TICO is established to bridge that gap 
by providing support to the vulnerable people and communities in a 
sustainable manner.

? NGO Situation context in Uganda 1.3.

According to the National Bureau of Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) 
(2019), Uganda has over fourteen thousand and twenty-seven (14,027) registered 
NGOs. Most of these NGOs raise financial resources to sustain their work through 
fundraising from philanthropists, development partners and like-minded 
institutions. In Uganda, the situation has become very challenging as many NGOs 
have lost funding especially those working in areas of good governance and